FOR CLINICALTRIALS IN ONCOLOGY

Alliance for Clinical Trials in Oncology
Date Saturday, May 13, 2017

Loews Hotel Chicago O’Hare

Time 8:00 am — 9:30 am

Catchment Areas: Engaging our Communities for Improved Outcomes

Health Disparities Education Session Agenda
Meeting available by teleconference: Dial 800-501-8979 Access Code: 7029171

Chair:

Vice-Chairs:

Electra Paskett, PhD

Education Session Organizer: Coleen Crespo, MIS

Time
8:00
8:05

8:10

8:30

8:50

9:10

9:25

9:30

Description/Title
Welcome and Introductions

Pre-test

Scientific Speakers
Definition of Catchment Area

How to Identify Community Partners and Develop
Linkages to Enhance Recruitment

Real-Life Example: Nueva Vida

Panel Discussion and Audience Participation
Scientific Presenters: Electra Paskett, PhD,;
Deborah Erwin, PhD; Kristi Graves, PhD
Patient Advocates: Coleen Crespo, MIS, Phyllis
Nassi, MSW, Ivis Sampayo

Post-test and Wrap Up

Adjourn
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Judith Kaur, MD and Gary Unzeitig, MD

Presenter
Coleen Crespo, MIS

Coleen Crespo, MIS

Electra Paskett, PhD

Deborah Erwin, PhD

Kristi Graves, PhD
lvis Sampayo

Moderator: Coleen Crespo,
MIS

Coleen Crespo, MIS



Catchment Areas: Engaging our Communities for Improved Outcomes
Presenter Objectives

Electra Paskett, PhD:

Objective 1: Define what a catchment area is

Objective 2: How to select catchment areas

Objective 3: How and where to obtain data to describe the cancer burdens in the
catchment area

Deborah Erwin, PhD:

Objective 1: Understand the criteria that defines potentially successful partners for
research

Objective 2: How to negotiate partnerships and linkages to serve research and
recruitment efforts

Kristi Graves, PhD and Ivis Sampayo:

Objective 1: Identify successful strategies for engaging community-based
organizations and advocates in research.

Objective 2: Highlight the lessons learned from a randomized controlled trial
implemented in the community.

Objective 3: Describe the benefits of involving community organizations and
advocates in research.
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