

Alliance for Clinical Trials in Oncology Date Saturday, May 13, 2017 Loews Hotel Chicago O'Hare Time 8:00 am – 9:30 am

Catchment Areas: Engaging our Communities for Improved Outcomes Health Disparities Education Session Agenda Meeting available by teleconference: Dial 800-501-8979 Access Code: 7029171

Chair: Vice-Chairs: Education Session Organizer: Electra Paskett, PhD Judith Kaur, MD and Gary Unzeitig, MD Coleen Crespo, MIS

Time 8:00	Description/Title Welcome and Introductions	Presenter Coleen Crespo, MIS
8:05	Pre-test	Coleen Crespo, MIS
8:10	Scientific Speakers Definition of Catchment Area	Electra Paskett, PhD
8:30	How to Identify Community Partners and Develop Linkages to Enhance Recruitment	Deborah Erwin, PhD
8:50	Real-Life Example: Nueva Vida	Kristi Graves, PhD Ivis Sampayo
9:10	Panel Discussion and Audience Participation Scientific Presenters: Electra Paskett, PhD; Deborah Erwin, PhD; Kristi Graves, PhD Patient Advocates: Coleen Crespo, MIS, Phyllis Nassi, MSW, Ivis Sampayo	Moderator: Coleen Crespo, MIS
9:25	Post-test and Wrap Up	Coleen Crespo, MIS
9:30	Adjourn	

Catchment Areas: Engaging our Communities for Improved Outcomes Presenter Objectives

Electra Paskett, PhD:

- Objective 1: Define what a catchment area is
- Objective 2: How to select catchment areas
- Objective 3: How and where to obtain data to describe the cancer burdens in the catchment area

Deborah Erwin, PhD:

- Objective 1: Understand the criteria that defines potentially successful partners for research
- Objective 2: How to negotiate partnerships and linkages to serve research and recruitment efforts

Kristi Graves, PhD and Ivis Sampayo:

- Objective 1: Identify successful strategies for engaging community-based organizations and advocates in research.
- Objective 2: Highlight the lessons learned from a randomized controlled trial implemented in the community.
- Objective 3: Describe the benefits of involving community organizations and advocates in research.